MORE PERFECT

UNION s
yZdbendebel F0R THE WORKING CLASS

More Perfect Union

Dates in Field: April 26 to April 27, 2021

Respondent Universe: U.S. population of likely voters

Sample size: 4,035

Margin of error: + 2% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode: Mobile and web-based interviews including matched respondents
Method: Sample weighted on gender, age, race/ethnicity, education, vote history,
and sociocultural characteristics

Note: Cross tabulated results are not available for Alaska due to inadequate
sample
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MORE PERFECT

BUILDING POWER
FOR THE WORKING CLASS

UNION

$15 Minimum Wage

Abill introduced by Democrats proposes an immediate increase of the federal

minimum wage from $7.25 to $9.50 per hour and to gradually increase it until it
reaches $15 per hour in about 5 years. Do you support or oppose this plan to increase
the federal minimum wage to $15 per hour?

National Topline

Age

Gender

Race /
ethnicity

Race /
education

2020 Vote

18 to 34

35 to 49

50 to 64

65 and over

Men

Women

Asian

Black

Latino/a
Indigenous
White

College White
Non-College White
People of Color
Biden

Trump

No vote

Support
63.8%
68.3%
70.1%
59.2%
59.5%
60.8%
66.5%
68.3%
76.9%
70.6%
64.7%
60.2%
62.9%
57.6%
72.8%
82.0%
41.3%
68.8%

2-way

Oppose
36.2%
31.7%
29.9%
40.8%
40.5%
39.2%
33.5%
31.7%
23.1%
29.4%
35.3%
39.8%
37.1%
42 .4%
27.2%
18.0%
58.7%
31.2%

Net
+28
+37
+40
+18
+19
+22
+33
+37
+54
+41
+29
+20
+26
+15
+46
+64
-17
+38

Support
56.3%
54.8%
63.0%
54.0%
53.5%
54.7%
57.6%
59. 8%
64.5%
59.7%
52.6%
54.0%
57.7%
50.3%
61.6%
76.4%
37.4%
52.8%
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3-way

Oppose
31.9%
25.4%
26.9%
37.3%
36.4%
35.3%
29.1%
27 .8%
19.4%
24.8%
28.7%
35.6%
34.0%
37.1%
23.0%
16.8%
53.2%
24.0%

Unsure
11.8%
19.8%
10.1%
8.7%
10.1%
10.1%
13.3%
12.5%
16.1%
15.5%
18.8%
10.4%
8.2%
12.6%
15.3%
6.8%
9.5%
23.2%

Net
+24
+29
+36
+17
+17
+19
+29
+32
+45
+35
+24
+18
+24
+13
+39
+60
-16
+29
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$15 Minimum Wage

Abill introduced by Democrats proposes an immediate increase of the federal

minimum wage from $7.25 to $9.50 per hour and to gradually increase it until it
reaches $15 per hour in about 5 years. Do you support or oppose this plan to increase
the federal minimum wage to $15 per hour?
2-way 3-way
Support Oppose Net Support Oppose Unsure Net
National Topline 63.8% 36.2% +28 56.3% 31.9% 11.8% +24

1 NY 70.7% 29.3% +41 61.6% 25.6% 12.9% +36
2 MA 70.0% 30.0% +40 61.8% 26.4% 11.8% +35
3 VT 69.5% 30.5% +39 62.8% 27.6% 9.6% +35
4 CA 69.1% 30.9% +38 60.3% 26.9% 12.7% +33
5 MD 68.6% 31.4% +37 60.4% 27.6% 12.0% +33
6 NJ 67.5% 32.5% +35 57.9% 27.9% 14.2% +30
7 WA 67.4% 32.6% +35 60.5% 29.2% 10.2% +31
8 IL 67.1% 32.9% +34 59.6% 29.1% 11.3% +30
9 CT 67.0% 33.0% +34 58.5% 28.8% 12.7% +30
10 RI 67.0% 33.0% +34 59.3% 29.2% 11.5% +30
11 VA 66.3% 33.7% +33 59.6% 30.3% 10.1% +29
12 HI 66.1% 33.9% +32 58.8% 30.2% 11.0% +29
13 NM 65.8% 34.2% +32 b57.4% 29.8% 12.8% +28
14 MI 65.5% 34.5% +31 57.5% 30.3% 12.1% +27
15 DE 65.1% 34.9% +30 57.7% 30.9% 11.4% +27
16 CO 65.0% 35.0% +30 58.4% 31.5% 10.2% +27
17 NC 65.0% 35.0% +30 57.2% 30.8% 12.0% +26
18 ME 64.9% 35.1% +30 59.5% 32.3% 8.2% +27
19 OR 64.7% 35.3% +29 b57.5% 31.3% 11.2% +26
20 NV 64.6% 35.4% +29 56.2% 30.8% 13.0% +25
21 NH 64.2% 35.8% +28 57.5% 32.1% 10.4% +25
22 PA 62.7% 37.3% +26 55.8% 33.2% 10.9% +23
23 MN 62.6% 37.4% +25 56.3% 33.7% 10.0% +23
24 FL 62.4% 37.6% +25 55.9% 33.7% 10.4% +22
25 UT 62.3% 37.7% +26 b55.5% 33.6% 10.9% +22
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$15 Minimum Wage

Abill introduced by Democrats proposes an immediate increase of the federal

minimum wage from $7.25 to $9.50 per hour and to gradually increase it until it
reaches $15 per hour in about 5 years. Do you support or oppose this plan to increase
the federal minimum wage to $15 per hour?
2-way 3-way
Support Oppose Net Support Oppose Unsure Net
National Topline 63.8% 36.2% +28 56.3% 31.9% 11.8% +24

26 AZ 61.5% 38.5% +23 54.4% 34.0% 11.6% +20
27 IA 61.5% 38.5% +23 55.2% 34.6% 10.2% +21
28 MO 61.3% 38.7% +23 54.6% 34.5% 10.9% +20
29 TX 60.8% 39.2% +22 53.1% 34.2% 12.7% +19
30 GA 60.7% 39.3% +21 52.9% 34.2% 12.9% +19
31 Wv 59.7% 40.3% +19 52.6% 35.5% 11.9% +17
32 MS 59.7% 40.3% +19 52.0% 35.1% 12.9% +17
33 WI 59.5% 40.5% +19 53.4% 36.3% 10.3% +17
34 KS 59.3% 40.7% +19 52.6% 36.1% 11.2% +17
356 SC 59.0% 41.0% +18 51.4% 35.7% 12.9% +16
36 MT 58.8% 41.2% +18 53.1% 37.3% 9.7% +16
37 OH 58.6% 41.4% +17 51.8% 36.6% 11.6% +15
38 SD 58.5% 41.5% +17 52.3% 37.1% 10.6% +1b6
39 LA 58.4% 41.6% +17 50.5% 36.0% 13.6% +14
40 NE 58.1% 41.9% +16 52.3% 37.7% 10.0% +15
41 AL 58.0% 42.0% +16 49.5% 35.8% 14.7% +14
42 KY 57.8% 42.2% +16 50.7% 37.0% 12.3% +14
43 IN 57.4% 42.6% +15 50.8% 37.8% 11.5% +13
44 OK 57.3% 42.7% +156 49.9% 37.2% 12.8% +13
45 ID 56.9% 43.1% +14 50.4% 38.1% 11.5% +12
46 TN 56.4% 43.6% +13 49.6% 38.3% 12.1% +11
47 AR 55.6% 44.4% +11 49.0% 39.2% 11.8% +10
48 WY 55.2% 44.8% +10 49.0% 39.7% 11.3% +9
49 ND 54.4% 45.6% +9 48.6% 40.7% 10.8% +8
50 AK - - - - - - -
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