MORE PERFECT UNION BUILDING POWER FOR THE WORKING CLASS

More Perfect Union

Dates in Field: April 26 to April 27, 2021

Respondent Universe: U.S. population of likely voters

Sample size: 4,035

Margin of error: ± 2% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode: Mobile and web-based interviews including matched respondents **Method:** Sample weighted on gender, age, race/ethnicity, education, vote history,

and sociocultural characteristics

Note: Cross tabulated results are not available for Alaska due to inadequate

sample

WORE PERFECT UNION BUILDING POWER FOR THE WORKING CLASS

\$15 Minimum Wage

A bill introduced by Democrats proposes an immediate increase of the federal minimum wage from \$7.25 to \$9.50 per hour and to gradually increase it until it reaches \$15 per hour in about 5 years. Do you support or oppose this plan to increase the federal minimum wage to \$15 per hour?

		2-way			3-way				
		Support	Oppose	Net	Support	Oppose	Unsure	Net	
National Topline		63.8%	36.2%	+28	56.3%	31.9%	11.8%	+24	
Age	18 to 34	68.3%	31.7%	+37	54.8%	25.4%	19.8%	+29	
	35 to 49	70.1%	29.9%	+40	63.0%	26.9%	10.1%	+36	
	50 to 64	59.2%	40.8%	+18	54.0%	37.3%	8.7%	+17	
	65 and over	59.5%	40.5%	+19	53.5%	36.4%	10.1%	+17	
Gender	Men	60.8%	39.2%	+22	54.7%	35.3%	10.1%	+19	
	Women	66.5%	33.5%	+33	57.6%	29.1%	13.3%	+29	
Race / ethnicity	Asian	68.3%	31.7%	+37	59.8%	27.8%	12.5%	+32	
	Black	76.9%	23.1%	+54	64.5%	19.4%	16.1%	+45	
	Latino/a	70.6%	29.4%	+41	59.7%	24.8%	15.5%	+35	
	Indigenous	64.7%	35.3%	+29	52.6%	28.7%	18.8%	+24	
	White	60.2%	39.8%	+20	54.0%	35.6%	10.4%	+18	
Race / education	College White	62.9%	37.1%	+26	57.7%	34.0%	8.2%	+24	
	Non-College White	57.6%	42.4%	+15	50.3%	37.1%	12.6%	+13	
	People of Color	72.8%	27.2%	+46	61.6%	23.0%	15.3%	+39	
2020 Vote	Biden	82.0%	18.0%	+64	76.4%	16.8%	6.8%	+60	
	Trump	41.3%	58.7%	-17	37.4%	53.2%	9.5%	-16	
	No vote	68.8%	31.2%	+38	52.8%	24.0%	23.2%	+29	

WORE PERFECT UNION BUILDING POWER FOR THE WORKING CLASS

\$15 Minimum Wage

A bill introduced by Democrats proposes an immediate increase of the federal minimum wage from \$7.25 to \$9.50 per hour and to gradually increase it until it reaches \$15 per hour in about 5 years. Do you support or oppose this plan to increase the federal minimum wage to \$15 per hour?

		2-way			3-way				
		Support	Oppose	Net	Support	Oppose	Unsure	Net	
National	l Topline	63.8%	36.2%	+28	56.3%	31.9%	11.8%	+24	
1	NY	70.7%	29.3%	+41	61.6%	25.6%	12.9%	+36	
2	MA	70.0%	30.0%	+40	61.8%	26.4%	11.8%	+35	
3	VT	69.5%	30.5%	+39	62.8%	27.6%	9.6%	+35	
4	CA	69.1%	30.9%	+38	60.3%	26.9%	12.7%	+33	
5	MD	68.6%	31.4%	+37	60.4%	27.6%	12.0%	+33	
6	NJ	67.5%	32.5%	+35	57.9%	27.9%	14.2%	+30	
7	WA	67.4%	32.6%	+35	60.5%	29.2%	10.2%	+31	
8	IL	67.1%	32.9%	+34	59.6%	29.1%	11.3%	+30	
9	СТ	67.0%	33.0%	+34	58.5%	28.8%	12.7%	+30	
10	RI	67.0%	33.0%	+34	59.3%	29.2%	11.5%	+30	
11	VA	66.3%	33.7%	+33	59.6%	30.3%	10.1%	+29	
12	HI	66.1%	33.9%	+32	58.8%	30.2%	11.0%	+29	
13	NM	65.8%	34.2%	+32	57.4%	29.8%	12.8%	+28	
14	MI	65.5%	34.5%	+31	57.5%	30.3%	12.1%	+27	
15	DE	65.1%	34.9%	+30	57.7%	30.9%	11.4%	+27	
16	CO	65.0%	35.0%	+30	58.4%	31.5%	10.2%	+27	
17	NC	65.0%	35.0%	+30	57.2%	30.8%	12.0%	+26	
18	ME	64.9%	35.1%	+30	59.5%	32.3%	8.2%	+27	
19	OR	64.7%	35.3%	+29	57.5%	31.3%	11.2%	+26	
20	NV	64.6%	35.4%	+29	56.2%	30.8%	13.0%	+25	
21	NH	64.2%	35.8%	+28	57.5%	32.1%	10.4%	+25	
22	PA	62.7%	37.3%	+25	55.8%	33.2%	10.9%	+23	
23	MN	62.6%	37.4%	+25	56.3%	33.7%	10.0%	+23	
24	FL	62.4%	37.6%	+25	55.9%	33.7%	10.4%	+22	
25	UT	62.3%	37.7%	+25	55.5%	33.6%	10.9%	+22	

3/4 | MORE PERFECT UNION

WORE PERFECT UNION BUILDING POWER FOR THE WORKING CLASS

\$15 Minimum Wage

A bill introduced by Democrats proposes an immediate increase of the federal minimum wage from \$7.25 to \$9.50 per hour and to gradually increase it until it reaches \$15 per hour in about 5 years. Do you support or oppose this plan to increase the federal minimum wage to \$15 per hour?

	2-way			3-way				
	Support	Oppose	Net	Support	Oppose	Unsure	Net	
National Topline	63.8%	36.2%	+28	56.3%	31.9%	11.8%	+24	
26 AZ	61.5%	38.5%	+23	54.4%	34.0%	11.6%	+20	
27 IA	61.5%	38.5%	+23	55.2%	34.6%	10.2%	+21	
28 MO	61.3%	38.7%	+23	54.6%	34.5%	10.9%	+20	
29 TX	60.8%	39.2%	+22	53.1%	34.2%	12.7%	+19	
30 GA	60.7%	39.3%	+21	52.9%	34.2%	12.9%	+19	
31 WV	59.7%	40.3%	+19	52.6%	35.5%	11.9%	+17	
32 MS	59.7%	40.3%	+19	52.0%	35.1%	12.9%	+17	
33 WI	59.5%	40.5%	+19	53.4%	36.3%	10.3%	+17	
34 KS	59.3%	40.7%	+19	52.6%	36.1%	11.2%	+17	
35 SC	59.0%	41.0%	+18	51.4%	35.7%	12.9%	+16	
36 MT	58.8%	41.2%	+18	53.1%	37.3%	9.7%	+16	
37 OH	58.6%	41.4%	+17	51.8%	36.6%	11.6%	+15	
38 SD	58.5%	41.5%	+17	52.3%	37.1%	10.6%	+15	
39 LA	58.4%	41.6%	+17	50.5%	36.0%	13.6%	+14	
40 NE	58.1%	41.9%	+16	52.3%	37.7%	10.0%	+15	
41 AL	58.0%	42.0%	+16	49.5%	35.8%	14.7%	+14	
42 KY	57.8%	42.2%	+16	50.7%	37.0%	12.3%	+14	
43 IN	57.4%	42.6%	+15	50.8%	37.8%	11.5%	+13	
44 OK	57.3%	42.7%	+15	49.9%	37.2%	12.8%	+13	
45 ID	56.9%	43.1%	+14	50.4%	38.1%	11.5%	+12	
46 TN	56.4%	43.6%	+13	49.6%	38.3%	12.1%	+11	
47 AR	55.6%	44.4%	+11	49.0%	39.2%	11.8%	+10	
48 WY	55.2%	44.8%	+10	49.0%	39.7%	11.3%	+9	
49 ND	54.4%	45.6%	+9	48.6%	40.7%	10.8%	+8	
50 AK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	

4/4 | MORE PERFECT UNION